Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №4 в микрорайоне №109

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408516.31
	1229204.67
	162°36'18''
	4.18
	1-2

	2
	408512.32
	1229205.92
	252°02'37''
	20.44
	2-3

	3
	408506.02
	1229186.48
	341°41'32''
	4.27
	3-4

	4
	408510.07
	1229185.14
	72°16'51''
	20.50
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0086 га     86.45 кв.м.

	Периметр
	49.39 м.


